

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.5505-5507/2003

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SATYA PRAKASH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For direction)

Date : 03/11/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Appellant (s) Mr. Raju Ramachandran,ASG

Mr. S.R. Bhat,Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. A.Sharan,Sr.Adv.

M/s. S.P.Sinha,Satya P.Sinha and

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the respondents submits that he will not pursue the contempt proceedings pending in the High Court and counsel submits that he would file separate application for appropriate relief.

Permission granted to mention for early hearing.

(Y.P. Dhamija)

AR-cum-PS

(Veera Verma)

Court Master